

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of road from Bhakhar					
From SY road to Medical Agency - Harid Keshor Prasad Gupta					
Ag. No. - 79 S.D. 2019-20					
Date of Work Order - 23.03.2020					
Contract date of Completion - 22.03.2021					
Actual date of Completion					

Measurement of work

- ① Construction of len-reinforced P.C.C. Pavement

$1 \times 30.00 \times \frac{3.80 + 3.70}{2} \times 0.16 = 18.60 \text{ m}^3$	
$1 \times 30.00 \times \frac{3.70 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.16 = 17.88 \text{ m}^3$	
$5 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 90.00 \text{ m}^3$	
$1 \times 30.00 \times \frac{3.75 + 3.80}{2} \times 0.16 = 18.12 \text{ m}^3$	
$1 \times 10.00 \times \frac{3.80 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.16 = 6.04 \text{ m}^3$	

Extra widening at Curve

$2 \times 13.00 \times \frac{0.70 + 0}{2} \times 0.16 = 1.46 \text{ m}^3$	
Total	151.50 m ³

- ② Laying brick Soling layer on prepared Sub grade

Both Sides of C.C. Pavement

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4.55 on the left					
Abstract of cost					
① Providing & laying of masonry					
7.5 Sign board					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 29					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 11403.51 each					Rs. 22807.02
② Providing & laying of 340 mm					
2.9 Dia. Irrigation pipe					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 29					
30.60 m. @ Rs. 941.56/m.					Rs. 28247.74
③ Construction of reference &					
1 Working bench mark					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 29					
1.22 km @ Rs. 10727.47/km					Rs. 13088.21
④ Construction of reference					
2 Pillars/Bench					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 30					
1.22 km. @ Rs. 9718.78/km					Rs. 11857.11
⑤ Clearing & grubbing road					
3 land					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 30					
0.37 Ha. @ Rs. 49809.43/Ha					Rs. 18429.49
⑥ E.W. in excavation of					
7.1 foundation					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 30					
54.80 m ³ (54.93 m ³)					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 36					
28.35 m ³					
@ Rs. 28571/m ³					Rs. 15657.25

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 1,10,085.21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Local Sand filling in 31 foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 30					
2.44 m ³ @ Rs. 455.62/m ³					Rs. 1112=
⑧ Providing P.C.C. m/s in 33 foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 30					
3.78 m ³ @ Rs. 6289.97/m ³					Rs. 23776=
⑨ Providing HYSD Bar reinforcement					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 31					
1.61 m.T. @ Rs. 77086.19/m.T.					Rs. 1,24,109=
⑩ Providing R.C.C. Concrete in Box Cell					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 31					
22.71 m ³ @ Rs. 8192.44/m ³					Rs. 1,86,050=
⑪ Back filling behind 39 abutment					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 31					
14.40 m ³ @ Rs. 2824.79/m ³					Rs. 40,672=
⑫ Providing Weep Holes					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 31					
20 nos. @ Rs. 103.40 each					Rs. 2068=
⑬ Construction of embankment - lead upto 100 m					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 38					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 4,87,872=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
218.49 m ³ @ Rs. 187.92/m ³					Rs. 41042.20
(14) Construction of Subgrade					
for earthen Shoulders					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 38					
1977.26 m ³ @ Rs. 189.80/m ³					Rs. 3,75,285.20
(15) Construction of embankment - lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 38					
509.60 m ³ @ Rs. 143.08/m ³					Rs. 72,915.20
(16) Excavation for road way					
for Box Cutting					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 32					
68.10 m ³ @ Rs. 82.01/m ³					Rs. 5,585.20
(17) Construction of G.S.B. W.R.					
for Grading & materials					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 32					
678.99 m ³ @ Rs. 2695.14/m ³					Rs. 18,29,973.20
(18) Providing, laying & Compacting W.B.M. Gr. 3					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 32					
345.21 m ³ @ Rs. 3372.04/m ³					Rs. 11,64,062.20
(19) Providing & applying Primer					
11 Coat (55-1)					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 32					
3673.75 m ² @ Rs. 52.94/m ²					Rs. 1,91,182.20
Continuation					
C.O. Total Rs. 41,67,921.20					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) Providing & supplying tank 17 th Coal (R.S.-1)					
Qty. Lido T.M. B. P. 32					
3673.75 m ² @ Rs. 18.86/m ²					Rs. 69287/-
(21) Providing & supplying of 15 th Fre mix Surfacing					
Qty. Lido T.M. B. P. 33					
3668.77 m ² @ Rs. 241.97/m ²					Rs. 8,87,732/-
(22) Construction of Un. drain - 14 th Forced P.C.C. Pavement					
Qty. Lido T.M. B. P. 34					
151.50 m ³ @ Rs. 7281.76/m ³					Rs. 11,03,187/-
(23) Laying bricks Soling Layer 8 th on prepared Sub grade					
Qty. Lido T.M. B. P. 35					
187.50 m ² @ Rs. 499.47/m ²					Rs. 93,651/-
(24) R.C.C. M15 gr. Km Stone 16 th					
Qty. Lido T.M. B. P. 35					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 2598.74 each					Rs. 5197/-
(25) R.C.C. M15 gr. 200 m. Stone 17 th					
Qty. Lido T.M. B. P. 35					
5 Nos. @ Rs. 704.52 each					Rs. 3523/-
(26) R.C.C. M15 gr. Boundary Pillars 18 th					
Qty. Lido T.M. B. P. 35					
24 Nos. @ Rs. 553.63 each					Rs. 13,287/-
Continuation					
C.O. Total Rs. 63,43,785/-					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
②⑦ Painting two coats Only. vide T.M. B.F. 35					
33.48 m ² @ Rs. 108.98/m ²					Rs 3649=
②⑧ Providing & applying two coats of water based Cement Paint					
Only. vide T.M. B.F. 35					
50.00 m ² @ Rs. 103.06/m ²					Rs 5153=
②⑨ Providing & applying of floor applied thermoplastic					
Only. vide T.M. B.F. 35					
246.60 m ² @ Rs. 851.80/m ²					Rs 2,07,839=
③① Printing new letter & figures					
Only. vide T.M. B.F. 36					
132 nos. @ Rs. 0.53 each					Rs 70=
③② Providing & fixing main entrance board					
Only. vide T.M. B.F. 36					
2 nos. @ Rs. 11403.51 each					Rs. 22807=
③③ 600mm equilateral triangle					
Only. vide T.M. B.F. 36					
12 nos. @ Rs. 3952.94 each					Rs. 47435=
③④ 600mm circular					
Only. vide T.M. B.F. 36					
6 nos. @ Rs. 5330.68 each					Rs 31984=
③⑤ 600x450mm rectangular					
Continuation					
C.O. Total Rs 66,62,722=					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Lido T. m. B P. 36					
✓ 2 Nos @ Rs 4551.85 each					Rs. 91042/-
③ 900 mm. Side Octagon					
Qty. Lido T. m. B P. 36					
2 Nos. @ Rs 8700.55 each					Rs. 174012/-
③ 6 Providing & laying border					
At Apron					
Qty. Lido T. m. B P. 36					
18.90 m ³ @ Rs 3283.45/m ³					Rs. 62057/-
✓ Total					Rs. 67,51,284/-
Less Previous Payment (L)					Rs. 45,70,724/-
					Rs. 21,80,560/-

Leh 8/5/23 JE <i>[Signature]</i> <i>[Signature]</i> 8/5/23					
Material Statement					
① E/W	1166.534 m ³	×	23.71		
② Chits	136.35 m ³	×	538.67		
③ S. Sand	68.18 m ³	×	162.30		
④ Bricks	10081 m ³	×	5.35		
Leh 8/5/23 JE					
Continuation					